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FIGURE 2: Intact emPt
sac is opened to show a
ges tation.

agenes is varietY r T1t"

of the amnion. 1-2 weeks
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FIGURE 3: Intact enpty sac: agenesis variety.
Microscopical confirmation of absence of the amnion
in position a. Chorion is marked c. 8 weeks gestation.
H. q E. X 6s0.



FIGURE
Annion
the sac
32 :31,9 ,

4: Intact enpty sac:
is narked a. 15 weeks
2,5 cm. [Reproduced
plate 14, 1968).

absent embryo variety.
gestation. Diane'ter of

from Obstet. and Gynec.

FIGURE 5: Intact ernpty sac:
Amnion is marked a. The white
of the arnnion is a reflection of
1,3% weeks gestation.

absent embryo variety.
irregular aîea in thô niddle
the flash 1ight.
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FIGURE 6: Nodular foetus.
gestation.

0.5 cm. in size. 12 weeks
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FIGURE 7: Nodular foetus. 0.8 cm. in size. 15 weeks
gestation.
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FIGURE 8: Nodular foetus; undifferentiated tissues
attached directly to the amnio-chorionic membrane.
L2% weeks gestation. H. q E. X 80.

FTGURE 9: Nodular foetus; undifferentiated tissues
attached directly to the amnio-chorionic menbrane.
LZ weeks gestation. H. q E. X 50.



FIGURE 10: Fatty nodules in chorion. May be confused
with nodular foetus unless microscopical exanination is
perforned. Idiopathic abortion. Gestation age 12 weeks.
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FIGURE 11: Microscopical appearance of one of thechorionic fatty nodules in Fiþure 10. H. q E. X 100.
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FIGURE L2; stunted foetus exhibiting well formed
i.ããál-tt""t and linbs' 17 weeks gestation'
iR;p;'"ã;;e i;;'-Þioceedings of Fifth lti9119- congress

of Gynaecorogy-;rrã-obtt"trlcs, p' 7Lt' L967)'
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FIGURE L3: Situnted foetus. The pointer indicates an
urnbilical corcl to whicir is attached a stunted foetus
vaguely diffeÏentiated into head and trunk. There aTe
no"lint buds. 12 weeks gestation. Length of tire_foetus
0.7 cm. [Reproduced frorll Obstet. and Gynec ' 32: 3L9,
plate 1C, 1968).
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FIGURE T4:
death <fu-re

Modified P

to
.T

Fibrin strands
coilins of the

.A.H. X 140.

in a cord thrombus. Foetal
cord. 11 weeks gestation'



FIGURE 15:
gestation.

Torsion of the cord at foetal end. l-6 weeks

FIGURE L6: Torsion of the cord
nified view of Figure 15.

at foetal end. A mag-
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FIGURE 18: Coiling of the
left thigh caused grooving
22 weeks gestation.

cord around
indicated by

right groin and
arrows.



FIGURE 19: Coiling of the cord around neck and right
arm resulted in grooving and stranglitg; note the
swelling and engorgenent of the neck and face.
22, weeks gestation.



FIGURE 20:
of both the

Stricture
legs. L7

of the cord. Note the
weeks gestation.

gangrene

I €
ar

FIGURE 2t: Hyperplastic
wall into the lumen in a
15 weeks gestation. H.

protrus ion
specimen of
q E. x 100.

of the blood
stricture of

ves s e1
the cord.
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FIGURE 22: Umbilical cord with one blood vessel only in
a specimen of stunted foetus. 11- weeks gestation.
H.EE.X70.
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tic abortion.
vessel wal1.

Acute
25 weeks

Acute
H. q E. X 1ó0.

FIGURE 23: Funisitis in septic abortion.
inflammatory changes in the Whartonts je11y.
gestation. H. q E. X ó50.

FIGURE 24: Funisitis in sep
inflanmatory changes in blood



FIGURE 25: Cyst of the urnbilical cord. Dianeter
The foetus is itunted with well formed head, trunk
linbs. 12 weeks gestation.

0.5
and

cm

FIGURE 262 Histological appearance of exomphalos.
Coils of intestine are seen in the right part of the cord.
l-9 weeks gestation. H. q E. X 9.



rei (j{,,

a

FIGURE2TzAvascularvilli.Notenormalappearanceof
the stroma and trophoblasti--.orpàre with hydropic vi11i
in Figure 28. 'iã'*é"tt géttati'crn' H' & E' X 100 '

[Reproduced from obstet' ;á-öñ;; ' 32:318' Fig' L' 1968) '

FIGURE 28: Hydropic vil1i. Note degenerate appearance
of the strorna and trophoblast of the distended villi.
15 weeks gestation. -H. q E. x 100. (Reproduced from
Obstet. aña Gynec . 32:32L , Fig. 2 , 1-968) .
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FIGURE 292 Avascular villi denonstrating absence of nucin
in the stroma; compare with hydropic villi in Figure 50.
l-2 weeks gestation. Lisonrs alcian blue X 100.
[Reproduced from Obstet. and Gynec. 32:31-8, Fig. I, 1968).

v

a
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ffCUnE 50: Hydropic vil1i distended with rnucin in the
stroma. i-5 wêeks^ gestation. Lison's alcian blue X 100 '
lnãpio¿"."¿ from obõtet. and Gynec . 32:32L, Fig. 2, 1-968). 
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FIGURE 3L:
Grape-1ike
is rnarked

Hydatidiforrn degeneration of placenta'
vesicles are marked g and normal placenta

n. 24 weeks gestation.
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FIGURE 32:
degenerat ion
VESSClS ANd

datidiform
bloo d
q E. x 100.

)
,,

Grape-1ike vesicles marked v, in
of placenta. Note the Presence

absence of fluid in the stroma.



FIGURE 33: Normal, non-macerated foetus in a

;i-pü."rrtrf insuffíciency due to fibrosis of v
13 weeks gestati-on.

,l

FIGURE 34: Fibrosis of otherwise normal villi
placental insufficiency. t4 weeks gestation.
H. q E. X L00.
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FIGURES 35 and 36: Basernent nembrane thickening of
cytotrophoblast in placental insufficiency. The
thickened basement membrane is indicated by arrows.
18 weeks gestation. H. 6 E. X 745.
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FIGURES 37 and 58: P.A.S. positive thickened basement
membrane of cytotrophoblast in placental insufficiency.
18 weeks gestation. P.A.S. X 750.
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FIGURE 39:
infarct are
and decidua
H. q E. X s.

Placental infarction. Borders of the
indicated by arrows. Chorion is narked c
is marked d. 13 weeks gestation.
5.

FIGURE 40: Placental infarction. Note absence
lnuclei in the trophoblast and necrotic appearance
stroma. 12 weekè gestation. H' q E' X I20'
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FIGURE 4Lz Abortion due to placental haemorrhage;
normal foetus, cord and placental vil1i.
2L weeks gestation.



FIGURE 42t
abortion.

Degenerate vi1li in a specinen of idiopathic
L4 weeks gestàliãn' H'- q E' X 14s'

p
FIGURE 43: Nornal villi in a specimen of abortion
induced for nedical indications. 15 weeks gestation.
H.qE.X100.
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FIGURE 44: Amnionitis in
1-8 tleeks gestation. H. q

ta¡^ 
r. -.4.-

of septic abortion.
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FIGURE
shown
H.ËE

45: Chorionitis associated with
in-figure 44. Gestational age 18

. x t70.

annionitis
weeks.
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FIGURE 462 Sclerosis of a chorionic blood vessel.
12 weeks gestation. H. q E. X 100.

t

)

a

a

I;

o
I

a

t

I

t

3
a

l.-

I

rlt ñ-a(t

t

a ¡r rl

J ra -

'.\ 'A
it a >'.

À

ì

ò

I
a'

-,

b

t
J

\
J¡-

t

¡'a

I {

I

I \ì

ol

-O
a

b

t

le

q
f e \

a

ì

FIGURE 47: Narrow lumen of the
blood vessel in Figure 46. Note
cells in the wal1 around lumen.
H.q8.X400.
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FIGURE 4B: Sclerosed chorionic blood vessel exhibiting
amorphous necrosis of the inner p?rt of the wa1l'
LS wèeks gestation. H. 6 E. X 100.
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FIGURE 49: Thrombus
conpletely obs tructing
13 weeks gestation.

"fr

cirori.onic blood vessel
lumen indicated by arrows.
E. X 225.
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FIGURE 50: Inflarunation with micro-abscess
in decidua in a specirnen of septic abortion.
gestation. H. q E. X L70.

formation
12 weeks
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FIGURE 51: Atypical endometrium; mostly non- ,
secretory and a-iew early secretory type of glands with
a non-decidual stroma. 11 weeks gestation.
H.q8.X100.

FIGURE 5

nodular
9 weeks

2: Atypical endometrium associated with a
foetus.' - Decidual stroma with inactive glands.
gestation. H. G E. X 100.
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FIGURE 55:
prolapse of

Unintentional_abortion; hysterectony forthe uterus. 3 weeks gestation. H.'ç E. X 6.
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FIGURE 54: Arias-Ste11a reaction in a specimen of
ä¡ãriio" with àiipical endometrium' l-0 weeks

gestation. H. q E. X 100'



FIGURE 55:
repres ent ing
H.qE.X70

Endometrial
abortion.

fibroid
8 weeks

r.n a specrmen not
amenorrhoea.

FIGURE 56: Endometrial Pol
9 weeks amenorrhoea. H. q

YP,
E.

not abortion.
x 140.
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FIGURE 57: Endometrium not
inactive glands and strorna in
6 weeks amenorrhoea. H. q E

representin
surface en

. x L20.

abort ion;
metriun.

ob
do

ì¡¡ r'

t

3

FIGURE 58: Cystic hyperplasia of endonetrial
not abortion. 8 weeks amenorrhoea. H. q E.

glands;
x 140.
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TABLE l: PATIIOI¡GICAL CHANGES IN FOETUS

SPECIIIEI¡ CI.âSS IFI CAIIOI{ NO CHAIIGES ABSENT IIODUI"AR STT'NTED MALFORMED DEGENERATE MACERAÎED TOTAL
(xoRltAL)

EqIIPIC PRDGTIANCY

ITITRI¡IE ABORTIOTS:

ilIX'CED

SEPTIC

SPOIITAIÍEOUS:

DEFEqTTYE OYA ArlD TROPHOBI,ASI

PI.ACETTAL PA1IIOI¡€Y

CORD PAITIOI¡€Y

FOTTAL PATTIOI¡€Y

CBORIOIIIC YASCT'¡¿IR DISEASE

ANTPICAL ETDOGTRIT¡I

TT1ERIIIE COTDITIONS

IDIOPAT-IIIC

2

L2

28

II 4

15

42I
I
6

2

7

2

5

6

5

:

ll

I
I

q

I I
7

5

3

59

I
I
3

19

203S 2t+ 8l
27

10

22

36

1lOTAL 88 35 2S 20 3 17 66 254



ÎABI.E la: PATHOLOGICAL CHANGES IN FOETUS: INDUCED ABORTIONS

SPECIüEN C¡ASSIFICATION NO CHANGES ABSENT NODUI.AR STI'NTED I{ALTORüED DEGEI{ERATE I{ACERATED TOTAL
(NOR}IAL)

IIÍDUCED FOR I{EDTCAL IIÍDICATIONS

T'TIIIITEXTIOI{AL

INIX'CED WIMTOUT I{EDICAL TIÍDTCA-
TIOIIS

IIÍDUCED DT'E TO ACCIDEI{T OR
TRAUüA

6

I

I

5

2

Il+

1

7

I

T

TOTAL L2 I 2 t5



TABLE tb: PATHOIOGICÀL CHAIIGES IX FoEIlJg: DEFECÎIYE oVA AXD_TEqBËqBIAST

PA.HOI¡€ICâL DI,ÀSXOS IS XO CHAI€ES ABSEXÎ XODT'¡¡R SIT'IITED IIALFORIIED DEEEÌÍERAIE IIACERATED TOÎAL
(ltoRilAL)

U|ÎACI ElryTT SAC

XODI'IÁR FOEN'S

S!!'TTED FOEN'S

AYASCT'I4R YII¡I
EIDNOPIC YILIJ

¡ÍII¡ATIDIFORH DDEÐ|ENAÎIOII OF
PIACEIIÎA

HTDÀTIDTFOË HOIÆ

35 35

24

20

2

24

2

20

TOIIAL 35 24 20 2 EI



ÎAEI¡E lc: PAIBOI¡€ICâL CtlâllGES IX FOEllrS: P!ÁCE¡IIAL PATHOI¡GY

PAIEOT¡CICAL DIAßIIOSI S XO CHâXCDS A8SEXÎ XIDI'I4N SI{'XIED IIA¡¡ONCO DÞGEI|ENAIE IIACENâjrED æTAL
(xoFrâL)

PIÁCEIIÎAL IXST'FEICIEI T

PIâCDTÎAL ITfAR TIOI

PTACEIIAL HAE¡IORn!ÆE

t0

L2

5

IO

5

¡.2

lOIAL 22 5 2?



TABLE 2: PATIIOLOGICAL C¡lAllGES lll CORD

SPECIilET CI.ASSIFICAIIOII NO CHA}IGES TORSIOX COILIIE
(NoruAL)

STRICN'RE VASCUTAN FUTISTÎIS DDEETERAÎE OTTIER TOTAL
ATOlALY

EETOPIC PREGI{AIICY

T}TERINE ABORÎIOIIS:

ilITrcED

SEPTIC

SFOIIÎAIIEOUS:

DEFECTIVE OYA AIID TN,OPHOBTASI

PIACEXTAL PATIIOLOEY

CORD PATHO¡¡€Y

FOEiIAL PAIITOI¡€Y

CBORIOIIIC VASCT'IAR DISEASE

AIY?ICAL EI¡DOilETRTInI

urERrrE co¡lDrTroxs
IDIOPAI.HIC

I1

T

I5

I 3

6

I

l3
3

l2
I

IT

3

I

;

I
3

20

It
¡,5

10

I
11

I
2Þ

I
2

I

1

E

lt

2S

I
I

FTI¡, 30 3 6 5 I 2 52 ¡.2 llt



TABLE 2a: PATHoU)GICAL CHAI¡GES Ill CORD: IIIDUCED ABORTIOilS

SPECIHEN CI,ASSI FICATION NO CHANGES TORSION COILIIIG
(ì¡oRlrAL)

SIRIgruRE VASCUIAR N'ÙISTIIS DDEEIfERATE O.HER flIlAL
AIIOIALY

IIÍDUCED FOR I{EDICåL TNDICATIONS

T'IINNETTIONAL

I¡fI)trcED HITTTOI}T I{EDICAL
IlfDICATTOXS

II{DUCED DUE 10 ACCIDENT OR
IRAU{A

5I4

II

TOTAL s t 6



TABLE 2b: CHANGES IN : DEFECTIVE OVA AND TROPHOBI,AST

PATIIOLOGICAL DIAGNOS IS NO CTT,ANGES TORSION COILING
(NOR}TAL)

STRTCTURE VASCUI,AR FUNISIlIS DEGENERATE OTHER TOTAL
ANOMALY

INTACT EI{PTY SAC

NODUI,AR FOETUS

STI,'I{TED FOETI,'S

AVASCULAR VILLI

IÍYDROPIC VILLI

I{:TDATIDIFORH DEGENERAÎION OF
PI.ACENTA

HYDATIDIFORM I{OLE

6

I

L

J

6

5

1

1

I1 10

I 1 13 t8TOTAL



TABLE 2c: PATIIOLOGICAL CHANGES IN CORD: PIACENTAL PATHOLOGY

PATITOLOGICAL DIAGNOSIS NO CHANGES TORSION
(NOR¡{AL)

COILING STRICTURE VASCUI"AR FUNISITIS DEGENERATE OTHER TOTAL
ANOMALY

PI,ACEI¡TAL ITSUFFIC IEI¡CY

PIACETTTAL INFARCTION

PI.âCE}ITAL HAEI{ORRHAGE

7

4

4

I1

21

1

I

4

4

TOTAL 8 1 1 I 3 I 1.5



TABLE 3: PATHOLOGICAL CHAI{GES IN PLACENTA

SPECII{EN CI.ASS TFICATION NO CHANGES
(NORilAL)

AVASCUI.AR
VILLI

rüDROPIC
YILLI

HYDA..
DEGEN.

lfYDA...
I{OLE

INSUFF-
ICIENCY

INFARC- HABIORR-.
TION HAGE

DEGENERAÎE TOTAL
VILLI

ECÎOPTC PREGNANCY

UÎERTNE ABORTIONS:

INDUCED

SEPÎIC

SPONTAI{EOUS:

DEFESTIVE OVA AND TROPHOBI.AST

PI.ACENTAL PATHOLOGY

CORD PATHOI.OGY

FOETAL PATTIOLOGY

CHORIOIüC VASCUI.AR DISEASE

ATYPICAL ENDOI{ETRIU}I

I,TERINE COilDTTIONS

IDIOPAßIC

l3

q

I

2 8

2

20

15

31

6

18

28

7LI 20 30

2

2

1003l 55

5

I
2L

15

1

t06

r58
57

IO

1

23

16
l+

l_ 39

I63011

I
3

33

3

2

TOTAL 5q 33 105 5 5 L2 62 55 19 r+ 525

* Hydatidiforn degeneration of placenta.

.. Hydatidifom nole.



TABLE 3a: PATHOLOGICAL CHANGES rN PLACEIÍTA: INDUCED ABORTIONS

SPECII{EN CI.ASSIFICAIIOI{ NO CHANGES
(NOR¡{AL)

AVASCUIAR
YILLI

INFARC- HAÐ{ORR-
TION HAGE

DEGENERATE TOTAL
VILLI

I{:IDROPIC
VILLI

HY:DA..
DEGEN.

HYDA...
MOLE

INSUFF-
ICIENCY

2

I

8

6

2

4

4

2

l0
IXIX'CED FOR I{EDICAL II{DICâTIONS

I'NII¡18}ITIOI¡AL

ITÐUCED WITTIOT}T I{EDICAL
IIIDICAÎIOTS

9

2

2

rl

IIDUCED DI'E TO ACCIDEIIT OR
TRAI'{A

TOTAL 13 I 6 6 2 28

. Hydatidiforn degeneration of Placenta.

rl Hydatidifo¡n mole.



TABLE 4: PATHOLOGICAL CHANGES IN DECIDUA

SPECIMEN CI"ASSIFICATION NO CHANGES
(NORMAL )

CHANGES TOTAL
PRESENT

ECTOPIC PRXGNANCY

UTERINE ABORTIONS:

INDUCED

SEPTIC

SPONTANEOUS:

DEFECTIVE OVA AI.¡D TROPHOBI"AST

PI,ACENTAL PATHOLOGY

CORD PATHOLOGY

FOETAL PATHOLOGY

CHORIONIC VASCUI,AR DISEASE

ATYPICAL ENDOMETRII.'U

UTERINE CONDITIONS

IDIOPATHIC

66

5 I6

40

147

48

I
I

18

L7

2

112

2T

54

149

48

I
I

18

T7

3

tr7

14

2

T

5

TOTAL 27 415 442



TABLE 5: PATHOLOGICAL CH,ANGES IN ENDOMETRTI.JM

SPECII{EN CI,ASS IFICATION NO CHANGES ATYPICAL OTHER TOTAL
(NORMAL)

ECTOPIC PREGNAI,ICY

UTERTNE ABORTIONS:

TNDUCED

SEPTIC

SPONTAI{EOUS:

DEFECTIVE OVA AI.¡D TROPHOBI,AST

PI,ACENTAL PATHOLOGY

CORD PATHOLOGY

FOETAL PATHOLOGY

CHORIONIC VASCUI"AR DISEASE

ATYPICAL ENDOMETRII'M

UTERINE CONDIÎIONS

IDIOPATHTC

3

3I
I

I
18

3

55

3

9

3

t

2

3

3

43

11

I

3

I8

T2T2

TOTAL 35 61 3 99



TABLE 6: INDUCED ABORTTONS

MEDTCAL INDICATIONS: ONE CASE EACH

RUBELI.A

MULTIPLE CEREBRAL ANEURYSMS

PRE-ECI,AMPTIC TOXAEMIA TN PREVIOUS PREGNANCIES ;

Al'lD Rh AGGLUTfNINS

PREVTOUS PUERPERAL PSYCHOSTS

MANIC DEPRESSIVE PSYCHOSIS

CHROMOSOME ANEUPLOIDY

FA},ÎILY PROBLEMS

CHRONTC LIVER DISEASE; PORTAL HYPERTENSTON

PREVIOUS CEREBRAL TI,TMOUR OPERATION

POOR OBSTETRTCAL HTSTORY; MENTALLY RETARDED CHILDREN



TABLE 7z INDUCED ABORTIONS

UNINTENTIONAL: CIRCI IISTANCES ; ONE CASE EACH

CURETTAGE DAY BEFORE ADMTSSION 10 HOSPTTAL

HYSTERECTO}IY FOR PROI.,APSE

VAGINAL ÐßMINATION IN AI,¡TE-NATAL CLINIC

CHOLECYSTECTOMY



TABLE 8: INDUCED ABORTIONS

I'IITHOUT MEDTCAL INDICATIONS : ALL SELF-INDUCED

METHODS USED NO. OF CASES

DOUCHING

SPATULA

METHOD NOT STATED

6

I
1



TABLE 9: INDUCED ABORTIONS

DUE T0 ACCIDENT 0R TRAUMA: ONE CASE EACH

KTCKED IN STOMACH

FELL AND HURT ABDOMEN

TNTERCOURSE

FELL OFF BIKE

KNOCKED AGAINST BED

OTHER BABY .]UMPING ON BELLY



TABLE 10: DEFECTIVE OVA AND TROPHOBIAST

PATHOLOGTCAL DIAGNOSIS NO. OF SPECIMENS

INTACT N,IPTY SAC

AGENESTS 18

ABSENT EMBRYO L7

NODUI,AR FOETUS

STUNTED FOETUS

AVASCULAR VILLÏ
HYDROPIC VILLT

HYDATIDIFORM DEGENERATTON OF PLACENTA

HYDATIDIFORM MOLE

35

24

20

16

54

5

5

TOTAL 159



TABLE 1l-: UTERINE CONDTTIONS

CLINICAL DIAGNOSIS: ONE CASE EACH

PT,ACENTA PRAEVÏA

INCOMPETENCE OF CERVTX UTERI

RED DEGENERATION OF FIBROID

PARTTALLY SEPTATE UTERUS



TABLE t2z CHORIONIC VASCUI"AR DISEASE

SPECIMEN CLASSIFICATION NO. OF SPECIMENS

ECTOPIC PREGNANCY

UTERINE ABORTIONS:

INDUCED

SEPTIC

SPONTANEOUS:

DEFECTIVE OVA AND TROPHOBI,AST

PI"ACENTAL PATHOLOGY

CORD PATHOLOGY

FOETAL PATHOLOGY

CHORIONIC VASCUT,AR DISEASE

ATYPICAL ENDOMETRIUM

UTERINE CONDITIONS

IDIOPATHIC

l_

3

2I
I
I

23

TOTAL 50



1ABLE 13: RE IFICATION* ABORTION SPECIMENS IN THE PRESENT S

USING THE CRITERIA OF MacllAH0N ET AL. (1954)

I

II.

III.

ABNORMAL OVIJM:

a. EMPTY INTACT CHORION 18

b. EMPTY INTACT CHORION AND AMNION L7

c. NODULAR EMBRYO 23

d. CYLTNDRICAL B{BRYO

e. STUNTED ffBRYO tB

f. LOCAL ANOMALIES 2

},IACERATED.i, BUT OTHERT'¡ISE NORMAL' EMBRYO OR FOETUS

EXTERNALLY NORMAL AND NON-MACERATED FOETUS

TOTAL

THE

78

80

82

240

*INoRDERTocoNFoRMToTHECRITERIA0FTHEAUTHoRS'
FOLLOT{ING SPECIMENS HAVE BEEN EXCLUDED:

ECTOPIC PREGNANCY 18

MULTIPLE PREGNANCIES (TWINS) 10

úvo¡tr¡rroRu MoLE s

INADEQUATE SPECIMENS 160

VIITHOUÎ FOETUS 262

TOTAL 455

** INCLUDING DEGENERATE.



TABLE 14: RECLASSIFICATION* 0F ABOR TION SPECIMENS TN THE PRESENT SERIES

USING THE CRITERIA OF FUJIKURA ET AL. (I966)

I

II.

III.

IV.

INCOMPLETE SPECIMENS

RUPTURED EMPTY SAC

WITH CORD STUMP

WITHOUT CORD ST1JMP

INTACT EMPTY SAC

EMBRYO OR FOETUS PRESENT

a. NORMAL**

b. DEFORMED

c. ANOMALIES

d. UNABLE TO DETERMINE
NORMALITY

23

239

160

262

35

215

188

2t+

3

TOTAL 672

* FOLLOWING SPECIMENS ARE EXCLUDED TO CONFORM TO THE CRITERIA
OF THE AUTHORS:

ECTOPIC PREGNANCY 18

HYDATIDTFORM MOLE 5

TOTAL 23

** INCLUDING STUNTED, DEGENERATE AND MACERATED FOETUSES.



TABLE 15: CLASSIFICATION 0F ABORTION SPECIMENS

NO. OF
CASES

PERCENTAGE NO. OF PERCENTAGE
CASES

ECTOPIC PREGNANCY

UTERINE ABORTIONS:

INDUCED ABORTIONS

INADEQUATE SPECIMENS (USUALLY CURETTAGE)

SEPTTC ABORTIONS

SPONTANEOUS ABORTIONS :

DEFECTIVE OVA AND TROPHOBT,AST

PI,ACENTAL PATHOLOGY

CORD PATHOLOGY

FOETAL PATHOLOGY

CHORIONIC VASCUI,AR DISEASE

ATYPICAL ENDOMETRIUM

UTERINE CONDITIONS

TDIOPATHIC

18 2.6

4.0

23.0

10.4

60.0

28

160

72

417

159

57

TO

I
23

T8

4

1'+ 5

0.2
5.5

38.r
13. ?

2.4

4.3
1.0

34. 8

41? 100.0

TOTAL ABORTIONS 695 r00.0

SPECIMENS NOT ABORTIONS, IPHANTOMI

TOTAL SPECIMENS EXAMINED

37

732



TABTE 16: UTERINE ABORTI ONS AI{D MATERNAT AGE

SPECIMEN CLASSI FICAÎ ION M.ATERNAI AGE IN YEARS

17 AI.ID UNDER 18.26 27.34 35-40 41 AND OVER UNKNOWN TOTAL

INDUCED ABORTIONS

INADEQUATE SPECIMENS

SEPTIC ABORTIONS

SPONTAI{EOUS ABORTIONS

1

5

3

10

I
7S

30

188

I
47

18

138

9

22

15

59

2

11

6

20

2

2

28

160

72

4L7

L7 301 ?LL 105 39 4 677TOTAL



TABLE 17: SPONTANEOUS ABORTIONS AND MATERNAL AGE

PATHOTOG ICAI DIAGNOSIS MATERNAT AGE

IESS THAN 27 YEARS 27 YEARS AND OVER GROUP
TOTAL

NO. OF CASES PERCENTAGE OF
GROUP TOTAT

NO. OF CASES

DEFECTIVE OVA AND TROPHOBTAST

PIACENTAI PATHOLOGY

CORD PATHOTOGY

FOETAL PATHOLOGY

CTIORIONIC VASCUTAR DISEASE

ATYPICAT ENDOMETRIT'M

UTERINE CONDITIONS

IDIOPATHIC

88

23

4

55.3

41.8

40.0

56. 5

55.6

25.0

40.7

7L

32

6

1

10

I
3

86

159

55*

10

1

23

18

4

145

13

10

1

59

TOTAT 198 47 .7 2L7 415

r Maternal age unknown in two cases.



TABLE 18: ANATYSIS 0F UTERINE ABORTIONS INCTUDING 'PHANTOMT

NO. OF CASES PERCENTAGE

ADEQUATE SPECIMENS:

CAUSE FOUND L72 PER CENT)

NO CAUSE FOUND C28 PER CENT)

INADEQUATE SPECIMENS

NOT ABORTTONS, I PHANTOM I

372

145

517

160

37

s2.L

20 .3

72.4

22.4

5.2

TOTAT 7L4 100.0



TABL 19: E SPECIMENS CAUSE FOUND

PÂ,TTIOLOGICAI CAUSE:

rN TrrE FOETUS (29. I PER CENT) 80

IN THE CORD C 3.8 PER CENT) 10

rN THE PL CEIIT (59. 6 PER CEm) 160

IN THE ENDOtrlETRItltl C 6.8 PER CEIIT) 18

CTINICAL CAUSE

INDUCED ABORÎIONS

SEPTIC ABORTIONS

NO. OF CASES PERCENTAGE

268 72.0

72

4 1.1

28 7.5

19. 4

TOTAT 372 100. 0
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